
Division 10 - Leadership 2024

DCDR  Lou Stanton (BQ) VCDR Glenn Byrd (AX) IPDCDR  Kim Curry  (AX)

Aux # 3005016 Aux# 3008599 Aux # 1245916
Ph: (571) 359-1534 Ph:  (301) 742-6114 Ph: (703) 447-0340
2025 Colony Pines Dr. 5708 Oak Bluff Ln 456 Lord Charles Dr.
Leland NC 28451 Wilmington, NC  28409 Southport NC 28461
fc1006cgaux@gmail.com gnbyrd@gmail.com kimcurry1010@gmail.com

Flotilla  Leadership - 2024

Flotilla 10-01 Flotilla 10-05 Flotilla 10-06
FC Paul Best (BQ) FC  Bob Kielley (BQ) FC  Rob D’Alessandro (BQ)

Aux # 1220637 Aux # 3007772 Aux # 3006239

Ph: (910) 232-6522 Ph: (908) 581-7955 Ph: (910) 728-1167

222 Quail Ridge Rd. 3758 Players Club Dr 10153 Morecamble Blvd Unit 1

Wilmington, NC  28409 Southport NC 28461 Leland NC 28451

captpaulbest@gmail.com bob.kielley@yahoo.com robdalessandro@hotmail.com

VFC Herb Bobbitt (BQ) VFC  Frank Pope (AX) VFC  Mike Opiela (BQ)

Aux # 30008969 Aux # 5002514 Aux # 3007542

Ph: (910) 599-4629 Ph: (704) 236-1075 Ph: (240) 482-7577

1731 Scotts Hill Loop Rd. 1213 N Shore Dr. 2386 Red Birch Trl NE

Wilmington, NC  28411-6635 Sunset Beach, NC  28468-4193 Leland NC 28451
littleriverfarmstoo@yahoo.com fpope.uscgaux@gmail.com mopiela@verizon.net

Division Staff Officers - 2024

AS, CM Keith Wilson (BQ) MT/SR  Barry Rice (BQ) IS  Jeff Innes (AX)

Aux # 1212853 Aux # 1219078 Aux # 1212853
Ph: (910) 470-0778 Ph: (910) 515-1685 Ph: (910) 470-0778
1303 Pinfish Ln 500 Windchime Dr 1303 Pinfish Ln
Carolina Beach, NC 28428 Wilmington NC 28412 Carolina Beach NC 28428
wilsok@ymail.com aux0541006@gmail.com wilsok@ymail.com

DV  Jim Baden (BQ) NS David Bobos (BQ) PE  Fred Robertie (BQ)
Aux # 3008648 Aux # 5003175 Aux # 1233981
Ph: (681) 204-4464 Ph: (408) 421-6718 Ph: (646) 208-2204 
1106 Evangeline Dr. 452 Clinic Circle Dr. 1806 Quail Point
Leland NC 28451 Rose Hill, NC 28458 Bolivia NC 28422
jcb9558@gmail.com bobosdavid@yahoo.com frobertie@yahoo.com

FN  Jim Tompkins (BQ) OP Glenn Byrd (AX) PV  Mike Opiela (BQ)
Aux # 3001259 Aux# 3008599 Aux # 3007542
Ph: (301) 233-5457 Ph:  (301) 742-6114 Ph: (240) 482-7577
2187 Villamar Dr 5708 Oak Bluff Ln 2386 Red Birch Trl. NE
Leland NC 28451 Wilmington, NC  28409 Leland, NC 28451-6032
tompk02@verizon.net gnbyrd@gmail.com mopiela@verizon.net



Division Staff Officers - 2024

HR  Nick Giachino (BQ) PA  Lou Digiusto (BQ) VE  Steve Bourne (AX)
Aux # 1230795 Aux # 1188056 Aux # 3002594
Ph: (630) 926-6983 Ph: (203) 561-7409 Ph: (650) 898-7431
1409 S. Moorings Dr. 1215 Congressional Ln 3425 Scupper Ln
Wilmington, NC 28405-4362 Wilmington NC 28411 Southport NC 28461
ngiachino2012@gmail.com louis.j.digiusto@gmail.com srb@acm.org

CS Mark Lawson (BQ) CA - vacant MA - vacant
Aux # 5003899
Ph: (860) 417-7301
1105 Natal Drive SE
Bolivia, NC 28422
lawsonms@hotmail.com

MS - vacant PB - vacant

Flotilla Staff Officers - 2024

FSO Flotilla Name E-mail

AS 10-01 vacant

10-05 vacant

10-06 Keith Wilson* wilsok@ymail.com

CM 10-01 Jim Arlart nc_marina@yahoo.com
10-05 David Pennell np2mr@yahoo.com
10-06 Keith Wilson* wilsok@ymail.com

CS 10-01 Peter Layton panther0812@yahoo.com
10-05 Mark Lawson* lawsonms@hotmail.com
10-06 Keith Wilson wilsok@ymail.com

DV 10-01 Pat Johnson pdjdaj@yahoo.com
10-05 Kent Olson kolsondvm@yahoo.com

10-06 Rob D’Alessandro robdalessandro@hotmail.com

FN 10-01 Jim Thompkins* tompk02@verizon.net
10-05 Patrick Ryan bchmtnnow@gmail.com
10-06 Jonathan Rucker jruck926@gmail.com

HR 10-01 Caleb Strittmatter caleb-s@ec.rr.com
10-05 Bud McClard* harrymcclard@live.com
10-06 Allen Padgett allenpadgett8@gmail.com

IS 10-01 Paul Best captpaulbest@gmail.com
10-05 Mark Lawson lawsonms@hotmail.com
10-06 Barry Rice aux0541006@gmail.com



Flotilla Staff Officers - 2024

MA 10-01 Peter Layton panther0812@yahoo.com
10-05 Jody Burgart jodyburgart@gmail.com
10-06 William Barr bebop5178@yahoo.com

MS 10-01 Warren Darrell warrendarrell1@gmail.com
10-05 vacant  
10-06 vacant   

MT 10-01 Jim Beecher  james.beecher@charter.net
10-05 vacant  
10-06 Barry Rice* aux0541006@gmail.com

NS 10-01 Herb Bobbitt littleriverfarmstoo@yahoo.com
10-05 John Klotsko jklotsko@icloud.com
10-06 Allen Padgett allenpadgett8@gmail.com

OP 10-01 Glenn Byrd * gnbyrd@gmail.com
10-05 Vincent Gubey vgubey4967@atmc.net
10-06 Howard Sprow howardsprow@gmail.com

PA 10-01 Guy Simmons  guysimmons@aol.com
10-05 Rich O’Donnell odonnell901@gmail.com
10-06 Mike Reid cim3@aol.com

PB 10-01 vacant

10-05 Rich O’Donnell* odonnell901@gmail.com
10-06 vacant

PE 10-01 Nick Giachino ngsteelers8@aol.com
10-05 Dawn Smith mcboatdriver@ec.rr.com
10-06 vacant

PV 10-01 Frank Manole  f1f2d3@aol.com
10-05 Ted Stephens ted.stephens701@gmail.com
10-06 Mike Opiela mopiela@verizon.net

SR 10-01 Mark Fischer mjudefischer@gmail.com
10-05 Alex Holodook holodook96@gmail.com
10-06 Mary Cocorochio mcocorochio@hotmail.com

VE 10-01 Carl Robinson cwdoda@yahoo.com
10-05 Ben Fox bkirkfox@gmail.com

10-06 Mike Pinto emsmike61@gmail.com

* Holds same position as SO


